
 
TRURO U15 MAJOR BEARCATS 

2023 Tryout Camp Schedule 
 

 

DATE 
  

EVENT TIME LOCATION 

PHASE 1 (September 11-17) 

Tues., September 12 Scrimmage  
 

6:30-7:50 p.m. RECC 

Thurs., September 14 Scrimmage 
 

7:00-8:20 p.m. RECC 

Sat., September 16 
 

Scrimmage  4:00-5:20 p.m. RECC 

Sun., September 17 ◼ Mandatory releases to be made. Training camp roster reduced to a maximum 
of 22 protected players.  

PHASE 2 (September 18 – September 24) 

Tues., September 19 Practice/Small Area Games 
 

6:30-7:50 p.m. RECC 

Thurs., September 21 Practice/Small Area Games 
 

7:00-8:20 p.m. RECC 

Sun., September 24 ◼ Minimum of 13 skaters and 1 goalie must be signed by the team by this date. 
◼ Any player who is protected but not signed (as part of the 13 +1 list) may 

request a Release, in which case the team has 24 hrs to either grant the 
Release or sign the player.  

PHASE 3 (September 25 – October 1) 

Sat., September 30 Early Bird Tournament 
Ex. Game vs. Bedford Bandits 
Ex. Game vs. Dartmouth Whalers 
 

 
12:30-2:00 p.m. 
5:00-6:30 p.m. 

East Hants Sportsplex 
Pad B 
Pad A (Keith Miller) 
 
 

Sun., October 1 Early Bird Tournament  
Ex. Game vs. The Rangers 
Ex. Game vs. The Gulls 
 

 
12:30-2:00 p.m. 
5:30-7:00 p.m. 

East Hants Sportsplex 
Pad B 
Pad B 

Sun., October 1 ◼ Final date players can be released. 
 

Tues., October 3 ◼ Final date players can be added.  All rosters must be finalized (to a maximum 
of 19 players). 
 

 
◼ Phase 1 Fee – $75.00 
◼ Phase 2 Fee – $75.00  
◼ Phase 3 Fee – TBD 


